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Tuesday, May 28, 2024
TEAM LEVEL RECORD YESTERDAY'S SCORE
St. Paul Saints TRIPLE-A  22-27;-11.5GB N/A
9th in International
League West Division
Wichita Wind Surge DOUBLE-A [18-26;-7.0 GB N/A
% bth in Texas League
North Division
Cedar Rapids Kernels HIGH-A  [28-16; 0.0 GB N/A
@ Ist in Midwest League
- West Division
n Fort Myers Mighty LOW-A  |19-26,-13.0GB N/A
=Y Mussels bth in Florida State
= League West Division
FCL Twins ROOKIE  |11-5,-0.5GB L, 2-1 vs. FCL Pirates
2nd in Florida Complex
League South Division
DSL Twins DSL N/A




FCL Pirates (12-5) 2,FCL Twins (11-5) 1

May 27th, 2024

FCL Pirates
Severino, 3B
Caro, 2B
De Los Santos, Y, SS
Blanco Jr., 1B
Sosa, LF
Scherrer, C
Aguiar, DH
Oviedo, E, RF
Pena, CF
Randall, P
Castillo, P
Lobo, P
Totals

BATTING

FCL Pirates
FCL Twins

AVG
.354
.250
.407
310
.333
.258
167
.237
.306
.000
.000
.000
.289
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TB: De Los Santos, Y 2; Oviedo, E; Pena 2; Sosa.

RBI: Pena (7).
2-out RBI: Pena.
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BB SO PO A
2 0 0 O
1 1 2 3
2 0 o 3
0 1 6 O
0 1 2 0
1 0 5 0
1 2 0 O
1 1 3 0
0 0 3 0
0 0 o 1
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O
8 6 21 7

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Caro 3; Scherrer; Aguiar; Blanco Jr. 2.

GIDP: Scherrer.
Team RISP: 2-for-12.
Team LOB: 11.

BASERUNNING

SB: De Los Santos, Y 4 (12, 2nd base off Machuca/Pena, R, 3rd base off Machuca/Pena, R, 2nd
base off Huffman/Pena, R, 3rd base off Huffman/Pena, R).
CS: Caro (1, 2nd base by Machuca/Pena, R).

FIELDING

DP: (De Los Santos, Y-Caro-Blanco Jr.).

FCL Pirates
Randall
Castillo (W, 1-1)
Lobo (S, 3)
Totals

WP: De Jesus.

Groundouts-flyouts: Randall 3-3; Castillo 4-2; Lobo 0-3; Machuca 4-1; Huffman 1-1; De Jesus 0-3.
Batters faced: Randall 12; Castillo 12; Lobo 4; Machuca 15; Huffman 8; De Jesus 11.

ERA
0.00
3.00
1.08
372

3.0
3.0
1.0
7.0

Umpires: HP: Gina Quartararo. 1B: Paul Hess.

Official Scorer: Brian Mullen

Weather: 90 degrees, Partly Cloudy

Wind: 7 mph, In From RF

First pitch: 12:00 PM
T: 2:06

Venue: Lee Health Sports Complex Fields

May 27, 2024
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FCL Twins
Jenkins, CF
Nova, RF
Mercedes, Y, LF
Pena, D, 2B
Bass, RF-CF
Pena, R, C
Daniel, 1B
Chivilli, SS
Herrera, 3B
Lopez, DH
Machuca, P
Huffman, P
De Jesus, P
Totals

BATTING

AVG
313
133
404
.354
224
.353

.200
167
129

.000

.000

.000

.000

.269
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HR: Pena, R (1, 4th inning off Castillo, O on, 1 out).
TB: Chivilli; Herrera; Mercedes, Y 2; Pena, R 5.

RBI: Pena, R (7).

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Pena, D 2; Nova; Herrera.

GIDP: Daniel.
Team RISP: O-for-5.
Team LOB: 6.

BASERUNNING

2B 3B HR RBI
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SB: Chivilli (5, 2nd base off Castillo/Scherrer); Mercedes, Y (11, 2nd base off Castillo/Scherrer);
Herrera (5, 2nd base off Lobo/Scherrer).

FIELDING

E: Chivilli (6, fielding); Pena, R (4, throw).

DP: (Chivilli-Pena, D-Daniel).

FCL Twins
Machuca
Huffman (L, 0-1)
De Jesus
Totals

ERA
2.25
0.00
1.50
5.07

3.0
12
21
7.0
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https://research.mlb.com/teams/470/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/474/stats#timeframe=2024
https://research.mlb.com/players/703177
https://research.mlb.com/players/814261
https://research.mlb.com/players/703154
https://research.mlb.com/players/703156
https://research.mlb.com/players/699015
https://research.mlb.com/players/800615
https://research.mlb.com/players/800192
https://research.mlb.com/players/800130
https://research.mlb.com/players/692670
https://research.mlb.com/players/695246
https://research.mlb.com/players/695246
https://research.mlb.com/players/807962
https://research.mlb.com/players/807962
https://research.mlb.com/players/800308
https://research.mlb.com/players/800308
https://research.mlb.com/players/805805
https://research.mlb.com/players/800407
https://research.mlb.com/players/800407
https://research.mlb.com/players/703160
https://research.mlb.com/players/808365
https://research.mlb.com/players/814188
https://research.mlb.com/players/800547
https://research.mlb.com/players/702673
https://research.mlb.com/players/806998
https://research.mlb.com/players/703191
https://research.mlb.com/players/808321
https://research.mlb.com/players/702782
https://research.mlb.com/players/702782
https://research.mlb.com/players/826925
https://research.mlb.com/players/826925
https://research.mlb.com/players/807400
https://research.mlb.com/players/807400
https://research.mlb.com/players/695246
https://research.mlb.com/players/807962
https://research.mlb.com/players/800308
https://research.mlb.com/players/702782
https://research.mlb.com/players/826925
https://research.mlb.com/players/807400

# Player

13 Acuna, B

2 Bass,J

23 Castro, A
8 Chivilli, H
38 Daniel, O
51 Elvis, C
60 Grant, H
12 Herrera, Y
48 Jenkins, W
70 Lee, B

5 Lopez,M
1 Mercedes, Y
22 Nova, A
50 Pena, D

41 Pena, D
35 Pena, R

11 Rivero, G
27 Roman, J
15 Vasquez, A

# Player

45 Bohorquez, A
63 Cleto, T

68 Cordero, M
31 Crisostomo, A
30 De Jesus, Y
25 Garcia, J

56 Huffman, A
49 Kirby, D

47 Lewis, C

37 Machuca, E
24 Maldonado, C
53 Narvaez, A
19 Olivares, J
44 Plutko, A

16 Questad, D
39 Reyes, W

33 Rocha, L

40 Soriano, E

79 Stone, M

20 Ventura, E

Team
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI

F-TWI

OPP

Team
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI
F-TWI

F-TWI

OPP
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167
.200
.250
.150
129
.313
450
.000
404
133
.354
.600
.353
.000
167
417

.269

.240
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AB
12
49
38
36

20
31
16

15
52
15
48

34

12
12

450

463

ERA
3.27
4.91
3.24
8.53
1.50
0.00
0.00
2.57
4.50
2.25
2.25
9.00
9.64
0.00
11.70
0.00
3.60
9.95
3.00
7.56

5.07

5.97
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FCL Twins Hitting - 2024 - Regular Season - All Players
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169

151

2B 3B HR RBI
3 0 O 3
2 1 0 10
4 0 1 13
2 0 O 4
1.0 O 3
0O 0 O 0
0O 0 O 3
0O 0 O 1
11 0 4
2 0 O 2
0O 0 O 1
3 2 2 9
0O 1 0 0
2 0 1 M
1.0 O 3
1.0 7
0O 0 O 0
0O 0 O 0
1.0 O 1
23 5 5 75

17 4 5 63
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SB CS OBP
.647
.291
.302
.326
.310
.250
.261
.289
450
476
.286
492
.381
458
.667
463
.250
231
462

O O N U1 O O W v =~ N O

-
-
O O O OO0 -~ 0 =~ 00 O W =~ 0 =N O N -

O O O O O w o

32 12 .382

45 5 .348

FCL Twins Pitching - 2024 - Regular Season - All Players
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IP
11.0
3.2
8.1
6.1
6.0
1.0
1.2
7.0
2.0
12.0
4.0
7.0
4.2
1.0
10.0
5.2
10.0
6.1
3.0
8.1

119.0

116.0

H
5
3
6
2
3
1
0
6
1
9
3
12
5
1
13
2
13
11

3
12

111

121

R ERHR HB
4 4 1 0
2 2 0 0
3 3 0 0
6 6 0 1
4 17 0 0
0 0 O 0
1 0 O 0
2 2 0 2
1 17 0 0
3 3 1 1
1 17 0 1
8 7 O 0
6 5 1 0
1 0 0 0
13 13 2 0
0 0 0 1
5 4 0 0
9 7 0 1
2 17 0 0
8 7 0 1

79 67 5 8

88 77 5 12

SLG
.750
.306
421
222
.240
.250
.150
129
.500
.550
.000
.654
.267
458
.800
471
.000
167
.500

.376

.326
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OPS PA SAC SF HBP GIDP E
1.397 17 0 0 0 0 2
.597 55 0 1 0 1 1
723 43 0 1 0 0 0
.548 46 0 1 2 0 6
.550 29 0 0 1 1 2
.500 4 0 0 0 0 0
411 23 0 0 0 0 1
418 38 0 0 1 0 2
.950 20 0 0 0 0 0
1.026 21 0 0 0 0 0
.286 21 0 0 0 0 1
1.146 61 0 0 2 1 0
.648 21 0 0 1 0 1
916 59 0o 1 1 0 4
1.467 6 0 0 0 0 1
934 41 0 0 0 4
.250 8 0 0 2 0 2
.398 13 0 0 0 1 0
.962 13 0 0 1 0 0
.758 539 0 4 12 4 29
.674 550 0 6 8 5
IBB SO AVG WP BK GIDP TBF
0 13 128 10 0 42
0 2 231 0o 0 0 16
0 10 .200 0 2 1 32
0 12 1M 3 1 1 32
0 6 .136 10 0 30
0 2 .250 0 0 0
0 3 .000 0 0 0
0 10  .240 4 0 1 29
0 3 .143 0 0 0 8
0 11 .205 0 0 1 51
0 4 .200 1 0 0 18
0 8 .387 10 0 37
0 4 250 0 0 0 23
0 1 .200 0 0 0 5
0 18 .302 0 0 0 53
0 8 .100 0 0 0 22
0 13 .310 0 0 0 49
0 8 .367 2 0 1 38
0 6 .250 10 0 14
0 9 .324 (O 0 39
0 151 .240 14 4 5 550
0 115 .269 20 3 4 539


https://research.mlb.com/players/703195/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/814188/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/806966/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/806998/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/702673/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/677331/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/800488/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/703191/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/805805/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/686797/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/808321/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/703160/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/800407/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/808365/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/805015/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/800547/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/699281/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/800069/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/691640/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/807974/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/695995/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/807996/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/678891/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/807400/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/807819/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/826925/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/808846/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/675375/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/702782/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/699283/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/802083/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/699276/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/592644/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/805812/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/683497/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/814557/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/696086/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/825091/stats#orgId=16
https://research.mlb.com/players/683652/stats#orgId=16

FCL East

FCL Marlins
FCL Mets
FCL Cardinals
FCL Nationals
FCL Astros
FCL North
FCL Tigers
FCL Yankees
FCL Phillies
FCL Blue Jays
FCL South
FCL Pirates
FCL Twins
FCL Rays

FCL Red Sox
FCL Orioles
FCL Braves
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Florida Complex League Standings - 2024 - Regular Season

PCT
733
.600
.500
400
294
PCT
706
.588

A7
.235
PCT
706
.688
.563
.529
294
.235

GB

2.0
35
5.0
7.0
GB

2.0
4.0
8.0
GB

0.5
25
3.0
7.0
8.0

L10
7-3
6-4
46
55
46
L10
8-2
6-4
5-5
1-9
L10
8-2
7-3

5-5
28
4-6

STRK
w1

L1

L1

L1

W2
STRK
W3
W2
L2

L3
STRK
W3

L1

L1

w1
w1

L3

HOME
6-1
53
74
53
45
HOME
8-1
63
5-2
36
HOME
53
4-4

4-4
36
26

ROAD
53
43
2-8
1-6
1.7
ROAD
4-4
4-4
37
1.7
ROAD
7-2
74

5-4
26
27

RS
88
90
95
65
76
RS
100
89
106
58
RS
95
88
102
95
78
74

RA
52
76
78
101
107
RA
7
102
92
88
RA
65
79
88
88
102
110

DIFF


https://research.mlb.com/teams/467/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/467/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/467/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/468/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/468/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/468/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1370/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1370/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1370/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/466/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/466/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/466/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1998/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1998/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1998/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/473/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/473/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/473/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/475/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/475/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/475/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/469/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/469/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/469/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1390/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1390/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/1390/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/470/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/470/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/470/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/474/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/474/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/474/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/2003/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/2003/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/2003/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/471/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/471/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/471/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/599/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/599/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/599/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/464/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/464/schedule#season=2024
https://research.mlb.com/teams/464/schedule#season=2024

