TWINS MINOR LEAGUE REPORT







Tuesday, May 28, 2024

	TEAM	LEVEL	RECORD	YESTERDAY'S SCORE
Santa	St. Paul Saints	TRIPLE-A	22-27; -11.5 GB 9th in International League West Division	N/A
	Wichita Wind Surge	DOUBLE-A	18-26; -7.0 GB 5th in Texas League North Division	N/A
Renich	Cedar Rapids Kernels	HIGH-A	28-16; 0.0 GB 1st in Midwest League West Division	N/A
	Fort Myers Mighty Mussels	LOW-A	19-26, -13.0 GB 5th in Florida State League West Division	N/A
Twins	FCL Twins	ROOKIE	11-5, -0.5 GB 2nd in Florida Complex League South Division	L, 2-1 vs. FCL Pirates
Twins	DSL Twins	DSL		N/A

	FCL Tw	ins								0		0 0 1	0	0	0	1	(õ	2					
FCL Pirates	AVG	АВ	RH	2B	3B	HR	RBI	ВВ	so	РО	Α	FCL Twins		AVG	АВ	R H	1 2B	3В	HR	RBI	ВВ	so	РО	Α
Severino, 3B	.354	2	0 0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	Jenkins, CF		.313	1	0 0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0
Caro, 2B	.250	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2	3	Nova, RF		.133	1	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
De Los Santos, Y, SS	.407	2	1 2	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	3	Mercedes, Y, LF		.404	3	0 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
Blanco Jr., 1B	.310	4	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	Pena, D, 2B		.354	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	1	3	1
Sosa, LF	.333	4	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	Bass, RF-CF		.224	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0
Scherrer, C	.258	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	1	0	5	0	Pena, R, C		.353	3	1 2	0	0	1	1	0	1	6	1
Aguiar, DH	.167	3	1 0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	Daniel, 1B		.200	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	0
Oviedo, E, RF	.237	2	0 1	0	0	0	0	1	1	3	0	Chivilli, SS		.167	3	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2
Pena, CF	.306	3	0 2	0	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	Herrera, 3B		.129	3	0 1	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	2
Randall, P	.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	Lopez, DH		.000	3	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0
Castillo, P	.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Machuca, P		.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Lobo, P	.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	Huffman, P		.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Totals	.289	26	2 6	0	0	0	1	8	6	21	7	De Jesus, P		.000	0	0 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
												Totals		.269	26	1 6	0	0	1	1	2	5	21	6

BATTING

TB: De Los Santos, Y 2; Oviedo, E; Pena 2; Sosa.

RBI: Pena (7). 2-out RBI: Pena.

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Caro 3; Scherrer; Aguiar; Blanco Jr. 2.

FCL Pirates

GIDP: Scherrer.
Team RISP: 2-for-12.
Team LOB: 11.

BASERUNNING

SB: De Los Santos, Y 4 (12, 2nd base off Machuca/Pena, R, 3rd base off Machuca/Pena, R, 2nd base off Huffman/Pena, R, 3rd base off Huffman/Pena, R).

CS: Caro (1, 2nd base by Machuca/Pena, R).

FIELDING

DP: (De Los Santos, Y-Caro-Blanco Jr.).

BATTING

3

4

5

7

2

Е

0

HR: Pena, R (1, 4th inning off Castillo, 0 on, 1 out). **TB**: Chivilli; Herrera; Mercedes, Y 2; Pena, R 5.

RBI: Pena, R (7).

Runners left in scoring position, 2 out: Pena, D 2; Nova; Herrera.

GIDP: Daniel.
Team RISP: 0-for-5.
Team LOB: 6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Chivilli (5, 2nd base off Castillo/Scherrer); Mercedes, Y (11, 2nd base off Castillo/Scherrer); Herrera (5, 2nd base off Lobo/Scherrer).

FIELDING

E: Chivilli (6, fielding); Pena, R (4, throw).

DP: (Chivilli-Pena, D-Daniel).

FCL Pirates	ERA	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	so	HR	BF	FCL Twins	ERA	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	HR	BF
Randall	0.00	3.0	2	0	0	1	3	0	12	Machuca	2.25	3.0	4	1	1	4	1	0	15
Castillo (W, 1-1)	3.00	3.0	3	1	1	1	2	1	12	Huffman (L, O-1)	0.00	1.2	0	1	0	2	3	0	8
Lobo (S, 3)	1.08	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	0	4	De Jesus	1.50	2.1	2	0	0	2	2	0	11
Totals	3.72	7.0	6	1	1	2	5	1	28	Totals	5.07	7.0	6	2	1	8	6	0	34

WP: De Jesus.

Groundouts-flyouts: Randall 3-3; Castillo 4-2; Lobo 0-3; Machuca 4-1; Huffman 1-1; De Jesus 0-3.

Batters faced: Randall 12; Castillo 12; Lobo 4; Machuca 15; Huffman 8; De Jesus 11.

Umpires: HP: Gina Quartararo. 1B: Paul Hess.

Official Scorer: Brian Mullen
Weather: 90 degrees, Partly Cloudy

Wind: 7 mph, In From RF First pitch: 12:00 PM

T: 2:06

 $\textbf{Venue} \hbox{: Lee Health Sports Complex Fields}$

May 27, 2024

# Player	Team	В	AVG	G	AB	R	н	ТВ	2B	3B	HR	RBI	ВВ	IBB	so	SB	cs	OBP	SLG	OPS	PA :	SAC	SF	HBP	GIDP	E
13 Acuna, B	F-TWI	R	.500	5	12	2	6	9	3	0	0	3	5	0	3	0	1	.647	.750	1.397	17	0	0	0	0	2
2 Bass, J	F-TWI	L	.224	15	49	7	11	15	2	1	0	10	5	0	10	2	2	.291	.306	.597	55	0	1	0	1	1
23 Castro, A	F-TWI	L	.237	11	38	7	9	16	4	0	1	13	4	0	13	1	0	.302	.421	.723	43	0	1	0	0	0
8 Chivilli, H	F-TWI	R	.167	12	36	6	6	8	2	0	0	4	7	0	11	5	2	.326	.222	.548	46	0	1	2	0	6
38 Daniel, O	F-TWI	R	.200	10	25	7	5	6	1	0	0	3	3	0	12	3	1	.310	.240	.550	29	0	0	1	1	2
51 Elvis, C	F-TWI	R	.250	1	4	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	.250	.250	.500	4	0	0	0	0	0
60 Grant, H	F-TWI	R	.150	7	20	3	3	3	0	0	0	3	3	0	7	0	1	.261	.150	.411	23	0	0	0	0	1
12 Herrera, Y	F-TWI	S	.129	12	31	2	4	4	0	0	0	1	6	0	12	5	3	.289	.129	.418	38	0	0	1	0	2
48 Jenkins, W	F-TWI	L	.313	5	16	2	5	8	1	1	0	4	4	0	1	2	0	.450	.500	.950	20	0	0	0	0	0
70 Lee, B	F-TWI	S	.450	5	20	5	9	11	2	0	0	2	1	0	2	0	0	.476	.550	1.026	21	0	0	0	0	0
5 Lopez, M	F-TWI	L	.000	8	15	4	0	0	0	0	0	1	6	0	8	0	0	.286	.000	.286	21	0	0	0	0	1
1 Mercedes, Y	F-TWI	R	.404	15	52	14	21	34	3	2	2	9	7	0	10	11	1	.492	.654	1.146	61	0	0	2	1	0
22 Nova, A	F-TWI	L	.133	8	15	2	2	4	0	1	0	0	5	0	7	0	0	.381	.267	.648	21	0	0	1	0	1
50 Pena, D	F-TWI	R	.354	15	48	14	17	22	2	0	1	11	9	0	2	3	1	.458	.458	.916	59	0	1	1	0	4
41 Pena, D	F-TWI	R	.600	2	5	2	3	4	1	0	0	3	1	0	0	0	0	.667	.800	1.467	6	0	0	0	0	1
35 Pena, R	F-TWI	R	.353	13	34	8	12	16	1	0	1	7	6	0	9	0	0	.463	.471	.934	41	0	0	1	0	4
11 Rivero, G	F-TWI	S	.000	5	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	0	.250	.000	.250	8	0	0	2	0	2
27 Roman, J	F-TWI	R	.167	4	12	0	2	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	.231	.167	.398	13	0	0	0	1	0
15 Vasquez, A	F-TWI	S	.417	6	12	2	5	6	1	0	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	.462	.500	.962	13	0	0	1	0	0
	F-TWI		.269	16	450	88	121	169	23	5	5	75	73	0	115	32	12	.382	.376	.758	539	0	4	12	4	29
	OPP		.240	16	463	79	111	151	17	4	5	63	72	0	151	45	5	.348	.326	.674	550	0	6	8	5	

FCL Twins Pitching - 2024 - Regular Season - All Players

	OPP		5	11	5.97	16	16	0	0	16	2	2	6	116.0	121	88	77	5	12	73	0	115	.269	20	3	4	539
	F-TWI		11	5	5.07	16	16	0	1	16	2	5	6	119.0	111	79	67	5	8	72	0	151	.240	14	4	5	550
20 Ventura, E	F-TWI	R	1	0	7.56	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	8.1	12	8	7	0	1	1	0	9	.324	0	1	0	39
79 Stone, M	F-TWI	R	1	0	3.00	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3.0	3	2	1	0	0	2	0	6	.250	1	0	0	14
40 Soriano, E	F-TWI	R	1	1	9.95	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	6.1	11	9	7	0	1	6	0	8	.367	2	0	1	38
33 Rocha, L	F-TWI	R	1	0	3.60	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	10.0	13	5	4	0	0	6	0	13	.310	0	0	0	49
39 Reyes, W	F-TWI	L	0	0	0.00	4	0	0	0	4	0	2	2	5.2	2	0	0	0	1	1	0	8	.100	0	0	0	22
16 Questad, D	F-TWI	R	2	1	11.70	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	10.0	13	13	13	2	0	10	0	18	.302	0	0	0	53
44 Plutko, A	F-TWI	R	0	0	0.00	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	.200	0	0	0	5
19 Olivares, J	F-TWI	R	0	0	9.64	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	4.2	5	6	5	1	0	3	0	4	.250	0	0	0	23
53 Narvaez, A	F-TWI	R	0	0	9.00	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	7.0	12	8	7	0	0	4	0	8	.387	1	0	0	37
24 Maldonado, C	F-TWI	L	0	0	2.25	3	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	4.0	3	1	1	0	1	2	0	4	.200	1	0	0	18
37 Machuca, E	F-TWI	R	2	1	2.25	4	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	12.0	9	3	3	1	1	6	0	11	.205	0	0	1	51
47 Lewis, C	F-TWI	R	0	0	4.50	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2.0	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	3	.143	0	0	0	8
49 Kirby, D	F-TWI	R	2	0	2.57	4	0	0	0	4	0	2	2	7.0	6	2	2	0	2	1	0	10	.240	4	0	1	29
56 Huffman, A	F-TWI	R	0	1	0.00	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.2	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	3	.000	0	0	0	8
25 Garcia, J	F-TWI	R	0	0	0.00	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1.0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	.250	0	0	0	4
30 De Jesus, Y	F-TWI	R	0	0	1.50	3	0	0	0	1	2	0	0	6.0	3	4	1	0	0	8	0	6	.136	1	0	0	30
31 Crisostomo, A	F-TWI	R	0	0	8.53	6	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	6.1	2	6	6	0	1	11	0	12	.111	3	1	1	32
68 Cordero, M	F-TWI	R	0	0	3.24	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	8.1	6	3	3	0	0	2	0	10	.200	0	2	1	32
63 Cleto, T	F-TWI	R	0	0	4.91	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	3.2	3	2	2	0	0	3	0	2	.231	0	0	0	16
45 Bohorquez, A	F-TWI	R	1	1	3.27	3	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	11.0	5	4	4	1	0	3	0	13	.128	1	0	0	42
# Player	Team	Т	W	L	ERA	G	GS	CG :	SHO	GF	HLD	SV	svo	IP	Н	R	ER	HR	НВ	ВВ	IBB	so	AVG	WP	BK (GIDP	TBF

Florida Complex League Standings - 2024 - Regular Season

FCL East	w	L	PCT	GB	L10	STRK	HOME	ROAD	RS	RA	DIFF
FCL Marlins	11	4	.733	-	7-3	W1	6-1	5-3	88	52	36
FCL Mets	9	6	.600	2.0	6-4	L1	5-3	4-3	90	76	14
FCL Cardinals	9	9	.500	3.5	4-6	L1	7-1	2-8	95	78	17
FCL Nationals	6	9	.400	5.0	5-5	L1	5-3	1-6	65	101	-36
FCL Astros	5	12	.294	7.0	4-6	W2	4-5	1-7	76	107	-31
FCL North	w	L	PCT	GB	L10	STRK	HOME	ROAD	RS	RA	DIFF
FCL Tigers	12	5	.706	-	8-2	W3	8-1	4-4	100	71	29
FCL Yankees	10	7	.588	2.0	6-4	W2	6-3	4-4	89	102	-13
FCL Phillies	8	9	.471	4.0	5-5	L2	5-2	3-7	106	92	14
FCL Blue Jays	4	13	.235	8.0	1-9	L3	3-6	1-7	58	88	-30
FCL South	W	L	PCT	GB	L10	STRK	HOME	ROAD	RS	RA	DIFF
FCL Pirates	12	5	.706	-	8-2	W3	5-3	7-2	95	65	30
FCL Twins	11	5	.688	0.5	7-3	L1	4-4	7-1	88	79	9
FCL Rays	9	7	.563	2.5	4-6	L1	5-4	4-3	102	88	14
FCL Red Sox	9	8	.529	3.0	5-5	W1	4-4	5-4	95	88	7
FCL Orioles	5	12	.294	7.0	2-8	W1	3-6	2-6	78	102	-24
FCL Braves	4	13	.235	8.0	4-6	L3	2-6	2-7	74	110	-36